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BACHELOR OF ARTS IN EDUCATION
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (K-6)/ENGLISH (5-9)

GSC 100  The First Year Experience 1 hour
All degree seeking students required to take GSC 100 during their first semester. GSC 100 may be used to
satisfy one hour of the General Electives requirement.

ENGLISH 12 hours
CART 101 Introduction to Public Speaking 3
ENGL 101  Critical Reading and Writing | 3
ENGL 102 Critical Reading and Writing I1:
The American Mosaic 3
ENGL 205  Survey of American Literature | 3
FINE ARTS 4 hours
ART 330  Art Methods - Elementary Education Major 2
MUSC 359 Music Fundamentals & Methods 2
HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION 5 hours
HLTH 332  Organization and Administration of
School Health Programs 2
PED 201  First Aid and Safety 1
PED 326  Physical Education in the Elementary School 2
MATHEMATICS 12 hours
MATH 115  College Algebra 3
MATH 230  Euclidean Geometry for College Students 3
MATH 256 Probability and Statistics | 3
MATH 327 Math Methods for Elementary and Middle
School Teachers 3
READING 3 hours
ENGL 320  Backgrounds and Practices in Reading
Children’s Literature 3
SCIENCE 12 hours
SCNC 105  Nature of Science and Engineering Practices 1
SCNC 204 Life Sciences for Elementary Education Majors 3
SCNC 205  Physical Science for Elementary Education Majors 3
SCNC 305  Earth Sciences for Elementary Education Majors 3
SCNC 405  Pedagogical Practices and Classroom Instruction 2
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SOCIAL SCIENCES

GEOG
HIST
HIST
HIST
SOCS

203
207
208
303
314

World Regional Geography

United States History to 1877

United States History since 1877

West Virginia and the Appalachian Region
Social Studies in Early and Middle
Childhood Education

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (K-6)/ENGLISH (5-9)

ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL

206
307
322
392
395

Survey of American Literature Il
World Literature

Adolescent Literature

Advanced Grammar and Writing
The English Language

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION

CSClI

EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC

EDUC
READ

READ
SPED

SPED

267
203
205
218
310
342

411
318

414
220

334

Computer Skills for Education

Foundations of Education

Educational Psychology*

Introduction to Early Education

Classroom Management and Teaching Strategies
Teaching English in Middle and Adolescent
Education (5-Adult)

Curriculum and Assessment: Elementary
Teaching Reading/Language Arts in Early and
Middle Childhood Education (K-6)

Diagnostic and Prescriptive Teaching of Reading
Educating the Student with Exceptional and
Cultural Diversities

Strategies for Students with Learning Disabilities and

Behavior Disorders

STUDENT INTERNSHIP

EDUC
EDUC

493

Capstone Assessment
Student Internship

GENERAL ELECTIVES

Total minimum hours required for this degree
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14 hours

15 hours

30 hours

12 hours

1 hour

120-121 hours

Education 203, Education 205 and Education 218 may be attempted without being admitted to
Teacher Education.

*Before enrolling in Education 205, a student must have attempted PRAXIS CORE or be exempt
from this requirement due to ACT or SAT score.

GATEWAY ASSESSMENT - ADMISSION TO TEACHER EDUCATION

CAPSTONE ASSESSMENT - EDUCATION 493



