BACHELOR OF ARTS IN EDUCATION ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (K-6)/ENGLISH (5-9)

	The First Year Experience ing students required to take GSC 100 during their first so of the General Electives requirement.	emester. GSC 100	1 hour) may be used to
ENGLISH			12 hours
CART 101	Introduction to Public Speaking	3	
ENGL 101	Critical Reading and Writing I	3	
ENGL 102	Critical Reading and Writing II:		
	The American Mosaic	3	
ENGL 205	Survey of American Literature I	3	
FINE ARTS			4 hours
ART 330	Art Methods - Elementary Education Major	2	
MUSC 359	Music Fundamentals & Methods	2	
HEALTH AN	D PHYSICAL EDUCATION		5 hours
HLTH 332	Organization and Administration of		
	School Health Programs	2	
PED 201	First Aid and Safety	1	
PED 326	Physical Education in the Elementary School	2	
MATHEMAT	TICS		12 hours
MATH 115	College Algebra	3	
MATH 230	Euclidean Geometry for College Students	3	
MATH 256	Probability and Statistics I	3	
MATH 327	Math Methods for Elementary and Middle		
	School Teachers	3	
READING			3 hours
ENGL 320	Backgrounds and Practices in Reading		
	Children's Literature	3	
SCIENCE			12 hours
~~~~			

## SCIENCE

			-
SCNC 105	Nature of Science and Engineering Practices	1	
SCNC 204	Life Sciences for Elementary Education Majors	3	
SCNC 205	Physical Science for Elementary Education Majors	3	
SCNC 305	Earth Sciences for Elementary Education Majors	3	
SCNC 405	Pedagogical Practices and Classroom Instruction	2	

## 148 Department of Education

SOCIA	14 hours				
GEOG	203	World Regional Geography	3		
HIST	207	United States History to 1877	3		
HIST	208	United States History since 1877	3		
HIST	303	West Virginia and the Appalachian Region	3		
SOCS	314	Social Studies in Early and Middle			
		Childhood Education	2		
ELEM	ENTAR	RY EDUCATION (K-6)/ENGLISH (5-9)		15 hours	
ENGL		Survey of American Literature II	3		
ENGL	307	World Literature	3		
ENGL	322	Adolescent Literature	3		
ENGL	392	Advanced Grammar and Writing	3		
ENGL	395	The English Language	3		
PROFI	ESSION	AL EDUCATION		<b>30</b> hours	
CSCI		Computer Skills for Education	3		
EDUC		Foundations of Education	2		
EDUC		Educational Psychology*	3		
EDUC		Introduction to Early Education	3		
EDUC		Classroom Management and Teaching Strategies	2		
EDUC		Teaching English in Middle and Adolescent	-		
		Education (5-Adult)	3		
EDUC	411	Curriculum and Assessment: Elementary	2		
READ	318	Teaching Reading/Language Arts in Early and			
		Middle Childhood Education (K-6)	4		
READ	414	Diagnostic and Prescriptive Teaching of Reading	2		
SPED	220	Educating the Student with Exceptional and			
		Cultural Diversities	3		
SPED	334	Strategies for Students with Learning Disabilities and			
		Behavior Disorders	3		
STUDE	ENT IN	TERNSHIP		12 hours	
EDUC	493	Capstone Assessment	1		
EDUC		Student Internship	11		
GENE	RAL EI	LECTIVES		1 hour	
Total minimum hours required for this degree120-121 hours					

Education 203, Education 205 and Education 218 may be attempted without being admitted to Teacher Education.

*Before enrolling in Education 205, a student must have attempted PRAXIS CORE or be exempt from this requirement due to ACT or SAT score.

## GATEWAY ASSESSMENT - ADMISSION TO TEACHER EDUCATION CAPSTONE ASSESSMENT - EDUCATION 493